
Winter Challenge
01/10/15

Place Time Pace Name Town Age Notes
Men (All)

1  23:57  5:53.9 Aharon Wright  Medford 29
2  24:47  6:06.3 Dan Forward  Medford 28
3  24:58  6:09.0 Scot DeDeo  Belmont 34
4  26:48  6:36.1 Tom Breider  Medford 30 First Icicle
5  27:03  6:39.8 Benjamin Havumaki  Boston 30
6  27:24  6:44.9 Brendan Kearney  Somerville 31
7  27:40  6:48.9 Michael Quinn  Arlington 50
8  28:26  7:00.2 Ed Porto  Somerville 38
9  29:36  7:17.4 Jesse Morrow  Cambridge 41

10  29:48  7:20.4 Shane Runquist  Arlington 39
11  29:51  7:21.1 Peter Young  Arlington 36
12  30:16  7:27.3 Tim Morin  Arlington 32
13  30:27  7:30.0 Christopher Lupier  Arlington 31
14  30:34  7:31.7 Gordon Pilotte  Medford 53
15  31:43  7:48.7 Peter Longo  Cambridge 29
16  31:48  7:50.0 Ray Griner  Brighton 38
17  31:58  7:52.4 Jon Bean  Cambridge 34
18  32:05  7:54.1 Aiden Van Batenburg  Nashua 15
19  32:35  8:01.5 Jackie Silago  Somerville 34
20  33:13  8:10.9 Victor Gonzalez  Somerville 50
21  33:51  8:20.2 Robert Clubb  Cambridge 35
22  34:19  8:27.1 Kevin Donovan  Woburn 34
23  34:49  8:34.5 Jim Gallant  Medford 57
24  34:52  8:35.3 Jeremy Riberdy  Randolph 40
25  35:15  8:40.9 Kurt Nelson  Somerville 38 First Olaf
26  35:31  8:44.9 Steve Smrcina  Watertown 41
27  36:05  8:53.3 David Oberschmidt  Somerville 42
28  36:09  8:54.2 Bunroth So  Lynn 53
29  36:24  8:57.9 Ryan Chaves  Cambridge 35
30  36:39  9:01.6 Alan Fortunate  BRIGHTON 35
31  38:19  9:26.3 Brendan Caffrey  Somerville 35
32  39:17  9:40.5 Marc Macdonald  Arlington 31
33  39:18  9:40.8 Jon Press  Somerville 31
34  39:44  9:47.2 Johnnie OMalley  Chelmsford 42
35  39:46  9:47.7 Brian Rooney  Somerville 26
36  40:41 10:01.2 Seth Maleri  Somerville 40
37  42:12 10:23.6 Paul Venuti  Cambridge 35
38  47:06 11:36.1 Darius Masalehdan  Medford 31
39  48:00 Jim Sweeney  Boston 49 First Abominable Snowman
40  48:18 11:53.8 Steve Pepe  Bedford 57

Women (All)
1  29:59  7:23.1 Teresa Czepiel 40
2  31:30  7:45.5 Erin Morin  Arlington 33
3  32:15  7:56.6 Eva Kopf-Ridout  Boston 35
4  32:22  7:58.3 Melissa Glotzbecker  Medford 32
5  33:01  8:07.9 Benai Kornell  Somerville 38 First Snowflake
6  33:16  8:11.6 Rebecca Witte  Roslindale 36 First Elsa
7  33:57  8:21.7 Andrea Dharte  Charlestown 31
8  34:53  8:35.5 Stacey Riberdy  Randolph 30
9  36:04  8:53.0 Paola Massoli  Somerville 38

10  36:39  9:01.6 Jessie Cox  Brookline 35
11  37:02  9:07.3 Adena Schutzberg  Somerville 50
12  37:10  9:09.3 Sarah Bolthrunis  New Haven 28
13  37:10  9:09.3 Kate OMalley  Chelmsford 38



14  37:10  9:09.3 Tinamarie Sanborn  Somerville 36
15  37:10  9:09.3 Amie Gauthier  Cambridge 37
16  37:35  9:15.4 Dana Christensen  Somerville 42
17  38:19  9:26.3 Andy Marinelli  Cambridge 29
18  38:24  9:27.5 Sonia Sharan  Melrose 33
19  38:24  9:27.5 Liana Kolodenker  Malden 28
20  39:18  9:40.8 Danielle Absi  Somerville 24
21  39:46  9:47.7 Katie Lobel  Cambridge 31
22  39:52  9:49.2 Rachel Paster  Brighton 31
23  41:53 10:19.0 Gwen Co-Wallis  Mess Wedford 46
24  42:12 10:23.6 Korynn Stoyanoff  Medford 31
25  42:18 10:25.1 Laurie Gagnon  Somerville 38
26  42:18 10:25.1 Karen Serafin  Medford 39
27  42:18 10:25.1 Tina Tobey-Mack 40
28  42:32 10:28.6 Jennifer Jordan  Nashua 47
29  45:08 11:07.0 Tresa Casaletto  Medford 53
30  47:06 11:36.1 Melinda George  Medford 25
31  47:30 Barbara Grandberg  Somerville 64
32  48:20 11:54.3 Urvi Mujumdar  Cambridge 38

Master Men
1  27:40  6:48.9 Michael Quinn  Arlington 50
2  29:36  7:17.4 Jesse Morrow  Cambridge 41
3  30:34  7:31.7 Gordon Pilotte  Medford 53
4  33:13  8:10.9 Victor Gonzalez  Somerville 50
5  34:49  8:34.5 Jim Gallant  Medford 57
6  34:52  8:35.3 Jeremy Riberdy  Randolph 40
7  35:31  8:44.9 Steve Smrcina  Watertown 41
8  36:05  8:53.3 David Oberschmidt  Somerville 42
9  36:09  8:54.2 Bunroth So  Lynn 53

10  39:44  9:47.2 Johnnie OMalley  Chelmsford 42
11  40:41 10:01.2 Seth Maleri  Somerville 40
12  48:18 11:53.8 Steve Pepe  Bedford 57

Master Women
1  37:02  9:07.3 Adena Schutzberg  Somerville 50
2  37:35  9:15.4 Dana Christensen  Somerville 42
3  41:53 10:19.0 Gwen Co-Wallis  Mess Wedford 46
4  42:18 10:25.1 Tina Tobey-Mack 40
5  42:32 10:28.6 Jennifer Jordan  Nashua 47
6  45:08 11:07.0 Tresa Casaletto  Medford 53

Beer
1  26:48  6:36.1 Tom Breider  Medford 30
2  27:03  6:39.8 Benjamin Havumaki  Boston 30
3  27:24  6:44.9 Brendan Kearney  Somerville 31
4  28:26  7:00.2 Ed Porto  Somerville 38
5  29:48  7:20.4 Shane Runquist  Arlington 39
6  30:16  7:27.3 Tim Morin  Arlington 32
7  30:27  7:30.0 Christopher Lupier  Arlington 31
8  31:58  7:52.4 Jon Bean  Cambridge 34
9  32:35  8:01.5 Jackie Silago  Somerville 34

10  33:01  8:07.9 Benai Kornell  Somerville 38
11  33:16  8:11.6 Rebecca Witte  Roslindale 36
12  33:51  8:20.2 Robert Clubb  Cambridge 35
13  33:57  8:21.7 Andrea Dharte  Charlestown 31
14  34:19  8:27.1 Kevin Donovan  Woburn 34
15  34:49  8:34.5 Jim Gallant  Medford 57
16  34:52  8:35.3 Jeremy Riberdy  Randolph 40



17  34:53  8:35.5 Stacey Riberdy  Randolph 30
18  35:15  8:40.9 Kurt Nelson  Somerville 38
19  35:31  8:44.9 Steve Smrcina  Watertown 41
20  36:04  8:53.0 Paola Massoli  Somerville 38
21  36:05  8:53.3 David Oberschmidt  Somerville 42
22  36:24  8:57.9 Ryan Chaves  Cambridge 35
23  36:39  9:01.6 Jessie Cox  Brookline 35
24  36:39  9:01.6 Alan Fortunate  BRIGHTON 35
25  37:10  9:09.3 Sarah Bolthrunis  New Haven 28
26  37:10  9:09.3 Kate OMalley  Chelmsford 38
27  37:10  9:09.3 Tinamarie Sanborn  Somerville 36
28  38:19  9:26.3 Brendan Caffrey  Somerville 35
29  39:17  9:40.5 Marc Macdonald  Arlington 31
30  39:18  9:40.8 Danielle Absi  Somerville 24
31  39:44  9:47.2 Johnnie OMalley  Chelmsford 42
32  39:46  9:47.7 Katie Lobel  Cambridge 31
33  40:41 10:01.2 Seth Maleri  Somerville 40
34  42:12 10:23.6 Korynn Stoyanoff  Medford 31
35  42:12 10:23.6 Paul Venuti  Cambridge 35
36  42:18 10:25.1 Karen Serafin  Medford 39
37  42:18 10:25.1 Tina Tobey-Mack 40
38  47:06 11:36.1 Melinda George  Medford 25
39  47:06 11:36.1 Darius Masalehdan  Medford 31
40  48:00 Jim Sweeney  Boston 49
41  48:18 11:53.8 Steve Pepe  Bedford 57

Wine
1  32:22  7:58.3 Melissa Glotzbecker  Medford 32
2  37:10  9:09.3 Amie Gauthier  Cambridge 37
3  38:19  9:26.3 Andy Marinelli  Cambridge 29
4  38:24  9:27.5 Sonia Sharan  Melrose 33
5  39:52  9:49.2 Rachel Paster  Brighton 31
6  42:32 10:28.6 Jennifer Jordan  Nashua 47
7  48:20 11:54.3 Urvi Mujumdar  Cambridge 38

Water
1  29:51  7:21.1 Peter Young  Arlington 36
2  32:05  7:54.1 Aiden Van Batenburg  Nashua 15
3  36:09  8:54.2 Bunroth So  Lynn 53
4  39:18  9:40.8 Jon Press  Somerville 31
5  39:46  9:47.7 Brian Rooney  Somerville 26
6 47:30 Barbara Grandberg  Somerville 64

Cocktails
1  31:43  7:48.7 Peter Longo  Cambridge 29
2  31:48  7:50.0 Ray Griner  Brighton 38
3  33:13  8:10.9 Victor Gonzalez  Somerville 50
4  38:24  9:27.5 Liana Kolodenker  Malden 28
5  42:18 10:25.1 Laurie Gagnon  Somerville 38
6  45:08 11:07.0 Tresa Casaletto  Medford 53


